### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/15/2005

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Resolution Specialty Materials LLC		- 1108/15/2005 - I	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hexion Specialty Chemicals, Inc.	
Street Address:	180 East Broad Street	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43215	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1529165	ASTON
Registration Number:	2830818	FLEX-REZ
Registration Number:	2244630	KLEEROX
Registration Number:	2246001	NORPOL
Registration Number:	2246000	VICOL
Registration Number:	3109049	VELVETOL
Registration Number:	2260576	PLASTICRYL
Registration Number:	2288549	ABCURE
Registration Number:	2897359	ALPHA-REZ

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (281)205-2755

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003969 FRAME: 0216 1529165

CH \$240.00

900131595

Phone: 281-325-3368 Email: lisa.jones@hexion.com Correspondent Name: Hexion Specialty Chemicals, Inc. 12650 Directors Drive, Suite 100 Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Attn: Lisa Kimes Jones Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77477 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ASSIGN RSM TO HSC NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lisa Kimes Jones Signature: /Lisa Kimes Jones/ 04/13/2009 Date: Total Attachments: 3

source=Merger RSM to Hexion#page1.tif source=Merger RSM to Hexion#page2.tif source=Merger RSM to Hexion#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003969 FRAME: 0217



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"RESOLUTION SPECIALTY MATERIALS LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "HEXION SPECIALTY CHEMICALS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "HEXION SPECIALTY CHEMICALS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2005, AT 1:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

4015312 8100M 050671716

Darriet Smith Windson Harrigt Smith Windson Strong of \$1092569

DATE: 08-15-05

TRADEMARK REEL: 003969 FRAME: 0218 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:36 PM 08/15/2005 FILED 01:37 PM 08/15/2005 SRV 050671716 - 3804224 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A FOREIGN CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
First: The name of the surviving Corporation is Hexion Specialty Chamicals, Inc.
a Foreign Corporation.
Second: The jurisdiction in which this Corporation was formed is New Jensey
Third: The name of the Limited Liability Company being merged into the Corporation is Resolution Specialty Materials LLC a Delaware Limited
Liability Company.
Fourth: The agreement of merger or consolidation has been approved and executed by each of the business entitles which is to merge or consolidate.
Fifth: The name of the surviving foreign Corporation is Hadion Specialty Chemicals, Inc.
Sixth: An agreement of merger or consolidation is on file at a place of business of the surviving foreign Corporation and the address thereof is 180 East Broad Street Columbus, Ohio 43215
Seventh: A copy of the agreement of merger or consolidation will be furnished by the surviving foreign corporation, on request and without cost, to any member of any domestic limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.
Elghth: The surviving foreign Corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any action, suit or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of any domestic limited liability company which is to merge or consolidate, irrevocably appointing the Secretary of State as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit or proceeding and the address to which a copy of such process sha be mailed to by the Secretary of State is e/o General Counsel - Rexion Specialty Chemicals, Inc. 180 Bast Broad Street, Columbus, Ohlo 43215

TRADEMARK REEL: 003969 FRAME: 0219 Authorized Officer

Namo: Vice President

Print or type

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003969 FRAME: 0220

**RECORDED: 04/13/2009**